PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES, PROGRAMME OUTCOMES AND COURSE OUTCOMES
 PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
B.A., (HIS), M.A., (HIS), M.Phil., (HIS), SKIL-BASED COURSES,  NON- MAJOR ELECTIVE COURSES ,
EXTRA-CREDIT COURSES & VALUE-ADDED COURSES
2022 - 2025
PSOs PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES
PSO1 Understanding  background of our religion, customs institutions, administration and so on.
PSO2 Understanding  the present existing social, political, religious and economic conditions of the people

CO3.  To  recall the fundamental Rights and duties Comprehension (Level K2)
CO4.  To examine the position and Powers of the President and Prime minister Analysis (Level K4)
CO5.  To discuss about the powers & function of Executive, Legistative & Judiciay Application (Level K3)
AUHWL4    /  SBC – 4 / Women And Law
CO1.  To explain the Social legislative enacted for women Comprehension (Level K2)
CO2.  To discuss importance Marriage laws and Labour laws of women Synthesis (Level K6)
CO3.  To estimate the Prevention of Immoral Traffic Act 1956 Evaluation (Level K5)
CO4.  To importance of Legal and Constitutional Rights of Women Evaluation (Level K5
CO5.  To tell about the Educational Rights of women Knowledge (Level K1)
AUHC9 / Core – 9 / History of Tamilnadu 1947 – 2000 A.D
CO1.  To identify the progress of Tamilnadu under various Chief Ministers Comprehension (Level K2)
CO2.  To  demonstrate the role of political parties in Tamilnadu Comprehension (Level K2)
CO3.  To distinguish the programme and policies of the Government Analysis (Level K4)
CO4.  To estimate the growth of Agriculture and Industrial Development. Evaluation (Level K5)
CO5.  To evaluate the position of Women  and the Welfare schemes for Women Evaluation (Level K5)
AUHC10 / Core – 10 / Principles And Methods of Archaeology
CO1.  To examine the basic concepts of Archaeology  Analysis (Level K4)
CO2.  To understand the Value of Archaeology and its relation with other  disciplines Comprehension (Level K2)
CO3.  To list out the eminent Archaeologists Knowledge (Level K1 )
CO4.  To illustrate about the surface exploration methods and equipments Comprehension (LevelK2)
CO5.  To discuss the dating methods and elucidate Estimate(Level K6)
AUHC11 / Core – 11 / International Relations From 1914 To 2000 A.D
CO1.  To explain the First World War and the League of  Nation. Comprehension (Level K2)
CO2.  To compare the rise of Nazism in Germany and rise of Fascism in Italy. Analysis (Level K4)
CO3.  To discuss the Second World War and the Achievements of UNO. Comprehension (Level K2)
CO4.  To list out the NATO, SEATO, CENTO, Warsaw Pact and effects of Cold War Knowledge (Level  K1)

CO4.  To examine the emergence of bakthi movement Analysis (Level K4)
CO5.  To assess the structure of the temple Evaluation (Level K5)
C06 To demonstrate the importance poojas and festivals Application (Level K3
AUHTT5 /   SBC - 5 /  Tourism In Tamilnadu
CO1. To remember the significance of tourist places inTamilNadu Comprehension (Level K2)
CO2.  To learn about theArchitecture and Sculpture of the Temples inTamil Nadu. Analysis (Level K4)
CO3.  To highlight the significance of HillStations and commercial cities of TamilNadu. Comprehension (Level K2)
CO4.  To get motivated to choose acareer in tourism. Application (Level K3)
CO5.  To analyze the Eco-tourist spotsinTamilNadu. Evaluation (Level K5)
AUHC12   /  Core   -12  /  Introduction To Historiography
CO1.  To explain the definition and scope of History Analyze(Level K4)
CO2.  To examine the relation between History and other discipline Interpret(Level K3)
CO3.  To assess the uses and values of History  Analyze(Level K4)
CO4.  To illustrate the contribution of eminent Historians Interpret(Level K3)
CO5.  To explain the methodology of Research Analyze(Level K4)
                                                   AUHC13  / Core - 13 / Constitutional History Of India 1773 - 1950 A.D
CO1. To find the Constitutional developments from 1773 to 1853. Knowledge (Level K1 )
CO2. To classify Constitutional developments from 1858 to 1892 Comprehension (Level K2)
CO3. To analyse the reform acts of Minto – Morely and Montague Chelmsford Analyze(Level K4)
CO4. To determine the constitutional development between -1935 and 1947 Evaluation (Level K5)
CO5. To examine the Indian Independence Act and Indian Constitution Analyze(Level K4)
                         AUHC14 / Core – 14 /  History of Women In India From 1947 To 2000 A.D
CO1. To illustrate the constitutional provisions for women. Comprehension (Level K2)
CO2. To estimate the economic and political status of women Evaluation (Level K5)
CO3. To analyse the policies and programmes for women’s welfare and development  Estimate (Level K6)
CO4. To examine the violence against women. Analyze (Level K4)

CO3. To examine the organisation and administration of Archives Analysis (Level K4)
CO4. To identify the methods of preservation of Archives Comprehension  (Level K2)
CO5. To estimate the services of National Archives of India Evaluation (Level K5)
                                APHE2 / Elective -- 2  Optional – II /  Museology
CO1. To illustrate the concepts and history of Museums Comprehension  (Level K2)
CO2. To discuss the functions and Classifications of Museums Synthesis (Level K6)
CO3. To evaluate the principles of prasentation of Museums Application (Level K3)
CO4. To assess the management of museum building Evaluation (Level K5)
CO5. To explain the methods of conservation and Preservation of Artifacts Analysis (Level K4)
                                 APHC9 / Core – 9  / Theory Of History
CO1. To explain the basic concepts of History Understan(Level K2)
CO2. To illustrate the Historical writings from Herodotus to Toynbee Understan (Level K2)
CO3. To analyse the role of  Causation and Change in History Analyze (Level K4)
CO4. To examine the contributions of North Indian Historians Analyze (Level K4)
CO5. To assess the contributions  of Historians of Tamilnadu Evaluate (Level K5)
              APHC10 / Core – 10 /  Contemporary History of India From 1947 – 2000 A.D
CO1. To identify the various events took place after independence Application (Level K3)
CO2. To estimate the domestic and foreign policies of Nehru Evaluate (Level K5)
CO3. To justify the political developments from Sastri to Morarji Desai  Evaluate (Level K5)
CO4. To examine the internal and foreign policies  of Rajiv Gandhi Analysis (Level K4)
CO5. To illustrate the administraive developments from V.P.Singh to Vajpayee   Understand  (Level K2)
              APHC11 / Core –11 / Constitutional Development of  India From 1773 A.D - 1950 A.D
CO1. To examine the Regulating Act and Charter Acts Application (Level K3)
CO2. To illustrate the significance of Queen’s proclamations and Council Acts Understand (Level K2)
CO3. To evaluate the Reforms Acts Evaluate (Level K5)
CO4. To demonstrate various Acts from 1935 – 1947 Application (Level K3)
CO5. To explain Indian Independence Act and Salient features of Indian Constitution Analysis (Level K4)
                         APHC12 /Core –12  / A Study of Numismatics
CO1 To explain the concept of values of Numismatics. Analysis (Level K4)
CO2 To interpret the relation between Indian coins and Foreign coins Application (Level K3)
CO3 To analyse the theories of coins in sangam period to Mughals Analysis (Level K4)
CO4 To explore the factores relating to French,Dutch and East Indian company coins Understand (Level K2)
CO5 To evaluate of historical values of coins Evaluate s(Level K5)
                          APHE3  /    Elective – 3  / Optional I /  Personality Development
CO1.  To interpret the terms and theories of Personality Understand (Level K2)
CO2.  To categories the stages of development and explain individual development and challenges Understand (Level K2)
CO3.  To examine the values related with personality development Analysis (Level K4)
CO4.  To develop the communicative skills Apply (Level K3)
CO5.  To assess the importance of managing career and development  Evaluate s(Level K5)
                          APHE3 / Elective – 3 /  Optional -II /  Sociology
CO1.  To demonstrate the sociological concept and the relations with other social science  Application (Level K3)
CO2.  To outline and compare the different methods of study of Sociology Understad(Level K2)
CO3.  To explain the relationship between individual and sociology  Analysis (Level K4)
CO4.  To analyze the influence of social stratification and ethnicity on family diversity Analysis(Level K4)
CO5.  To outline the influence of culture and social change  Understad (Level K2)
                          APHC13  / Core –13 /  Research Methodology
CO1. To interpret the preliminary operations in Research Understand (Level K2)
CO2. To identify and categories the kinds of sources, sources for India and Tamilnadu History Application, Analysis (Level
K3, K4)
CO3. To asses the importance of data collection and criticism in research Evaluatev(LevelK5)
CO4. To examine the role of documentation in research Analysis (LevelK4)
CO5. To construct the format of thesis Application (LevelK3)
                   APHC14  / Core – 14 /   Constitutional Development of India From 1947 A.D To 2015 A.D
CO1. To outline the framing of 1950  Constitution Understand (Level K2)
Application(Level K3)
CO2. To examine the powers and funcitons of  President & Prime Minister Application (Level K3)
CO3. To examine the powers and funcitons of  President & Prime Minister Understand (Level K2)